78,0  °F  |  6,16 % |  456  kg/m3 |  -27,3  td |  0,64  aw |  51,9  %r.H. |  14,8  %  abs |  100,4  g/m2 |  09  m/s |  4,90  Ugl |  1
Operating Manual
Always read this operating manual before using the BLC!
BLC moisture transmitter
for measuring the moisture content of wood chips,
pellets, sawdust and other materials
Moisture meter
Version 2.8

 A – 8181 St. Ruprecht
Product designation: Schaller
Type designation: BRC ; BLC
Product description:                    Measuring instrument for determining the water content in
 biomass
The designated product is in conformity with the following directives:
• Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 Great Britain
• RoHS-Directive 2011/65/EU Directive on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous
 substances in electrical and electronic equipment
Full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the designated product with
the provisions of the above-mentioned Directives:
EN 61326–1:2013          Electrical equipment for measurement, control, and laboratory
use – EMC requirements
EN IEC 63000:2019-05  Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical
replaced  and electronic products with respect to the restriction of
EN 50581:2012 hazardous substances.
Page 29
For the mentioned product, a complete documentation with manual of instruction in original
version is available.
In case of any changes not agreed upon with the manufacturer, this declaration of conformity loses its
validity.
St. Ruprecht a.d. Raab, 31.07.2022              …........................................................
                                        Bernhard Maunz
                                        Legal binding signature of the issuer
BLC Operating Manual
Page 30
12.2	 Technical data
Measuring range
moisture content
2 % to 60 %
(calibration curve dependent)
Measuring range temperature -10 °C to +70 °C
Operating temperature 0 °C to +50 °C
Measuring depth 200 mm
Outputs Moisture content (4 - 20 mA)
-Scaling (0% to 60% Sawdust, Woodchips)
-Scaling (0% to 20% Pellets)
Temperature (4 - 20 mA) (optional)
-Scaling (-10 °C to +70 °C)
Working resistance < 500 Ohm (UB 24 V)
Temperature compensation Automatic
Power supply 24 VDC (18 to 29 VDC)
Current consumption 50 mA (without output)
Electrical connection Connecting cable 1.9 m
Menu languages English, German, French, Italian, Spa-nish,
Portuguese, Czech, Polish, Russian, Inter-
national
Display 128 x 64 illuminated matrix display
Device dimensions 230 x 160 x 93 mm
Device weight 3305 g
Device IP rating IP 54
Article number 15195
Page 31
12.3	 Technical drawing BLC
Schaller Messtechnik GmbH
Max-Schaller-Straße 99, A - 8181 St. Ruprecht an der Raab
Tel +43 (0)3178 - 28899 , Fax +43 (0)3178 - 28899 - 901
info@humimeter.com, www.humimeter.com
Schaller Messtechnik develops, produces and sells professional
moisture meters and turnkey solutions.